Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

Date Day Activity Resident’s name Moderator
01/06/2024 | Saturday | Microteaching Dr. Ritu Dr. Mahakalkar
03/06/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Turankar
04/06/2024 | Tuesday | Recent Advances: Hypertension Dr. Laxmikant Dr. Kalikar

Journal Reporting Dr. Umesh Dr. Shamkuwar
05/06/2024 | Wednesday | Recent Advances: Parkinson’s Dr. Divya R. Dr. Mahatme

disease

Short topic: K+ channel activators Dr. Vikram Dr. Pise
06/06/2024 | Thursday | Recentadvances: Obesity Dr. Sneha Dr. Dudhe

Journal Reporting Dr. Nikhil M. Dr. Mankar
10/06/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Gosavi
11/06/2024 | Tuesday Recent Advances: Newer Dr. Suchi Dr. Mahakalkar

Vasodilators and inotropic drugs in

advanced heart failure

Short topic: Endothelial receptors Dr. Shubham Dr. Turankar

antagonists
12/06/2024 | Wednesday | Evaluation methods of Anti-obesity Dr. kritika Dr. Kalikar

Short topic: Urinary antiseptics Dr. Divya D. Dr. Shamkuwar
13/06/2024 | Thursday | Journal Reporting Dr. Divya R Dr. Mahatme

Short topic: Prolactin inhibitors Dr. Sairam Dr. Pise
18/06/2024 Tuesday Recent advances: Diabetes mellitus | Dr. Nikhil k. Dr. Dudhe

Journal reporting Dr. Sneha Dr. Mankar
19/06/2024 | Wednesday | Journal Reporting Dr. Aishwarya Dr. Gosavi

Short topic: immunostimulants Dr. Nikhil M. Dr. Mahakalkar
20/06/2024 | Thursday Recent advances: Psoriasis Dr. Umesh Dr. Turankar

Journal Reporting

Dr. Laxmikant

Dr. Kalikar




PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

24/06/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Mahatme
25/06/2024 | Tuesday | Journal Reporting Dr. Kritika Dr. Pise
Short topic: MDR TB treatment Dr. Purvastha Dr. Dudhe
guidelines
26/06/2024 | Wednesday | Journal Reporting Dr. Nikhil K. Dr. Mankar
Short topic: Reverse Pharmacology Dr. Sravan Dr. Gosavi
27/06/2024 | Thursday | Journal Reporting Dr. Suchi Dr. Mahakalkar
Short topic: Omic based Biomarkers | Dr. Deep Dr. Turankar
in drug development
28/06/2024 Friday SDL: Co-transmission Dr. Vikram Dr. Katole
SDL: Polygraph Dr. Ravi Dr. Pandit
29/06/2024 | Saturday | Computer assisted learning (CAL) Junior Residents Dr. Kalikar
01/07/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Shamkuwar
02/07/2024 | Tuesday | Protocol writing Dr. Divya R. Dr. Mahatme
Short topic: Ketolides as Dr. Saksham Dr. Pise
antimicrobials agents
03/07/2024 | Wednesday | Evaluation methods Muscle Dr. Nikhil M. Dr. Dudhe
relaxants
Journal Reporting Dr. Shivaji Dr. Mankar
04/07/2024 | Thursday | Protocol writing Dr. Sneha Dr. Gosavi
Short topic: Insulin Sensitizers Dr. Supriya Dr. Mahakalkar
05/07/2024 Friday SDL: Alternatives to animal Dr. Ashwini Dr. Mahatme
experiments
08/07/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Turankar
09/07/2024 | Tuesday Seminar: Vasodilator 1 Dr. Ravi Dr. Kalikar
Seminar: vasodilator 2 Dr. Ankush Dr. Shamkuwar
10/07/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Kritika Dr. Mahatme

osteoporosis




PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

Short topic: Pharmacology of Dr. Sivasakthi Dr. Pise
chloride channel activators
11/07/2024 | Thursday | Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Aishwarya Dr. Dudhe
hyperlipidemia
Short topic: Vaccines in Pipeline Dr. Ritu Dr. Mankar
12/07/2024 Friday SDL: Corticosteroids in Dr. Sairam Dr. Kalikar
dermatological practice
15/07/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Gosavi
16/07/2024 | Tuesday | Seminar opioids 1 Dr. Vikram Dr. Mahakalkar
Seminar opioids 2 Dr. Divya D. Dr. Turankar
18/07/2024 | Thursday | Symposium: Ecopharmacology Dr. Ankush Dr. Kalikar
Dr. Pravin,
Dr. Naresh, Dr. Deep
19/07/2024 Friday SDL: Neuropeptide receptors Dr. Purvastha Dr. Mankar
20/07/2024 | Saturday | Computer assisted learning (CAL) Junior residents Dr. Shamkuwar
22/07/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Pise
23/07/2024 Tuesday Seminar: immunosuppressants 1 Dr. Sivasakthi Dr. Dudhe
Seminar: immunosuppressants 2 Dr. Sairam Dr. Mankar
24/07/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Nikhil M. Dr. Gosavi
Rheumatoid Arthritis
Short topic: Role of ACE inhibitors Dr. Ravi Dr. Mahakalkar
and ARBs in Clinical practice
25/07/2024 | Thursday | Evaluation methods: Anti emetics Dr. Aishwarya Dr. Turankar
Drug review: Vadadustat Dr. Ritu Dr. Kalikar
26/07/2024 Friday SDL: Pharmacoeconomics Dr. Saksham Dr. Mahakalkar
29/07/2023 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Shamkuwar
30/07/2024 Tuesday Seminar: Antiestrogens and Dr. Purvastha Dr. Pise
Antiprogestins
Seminar: Hormonal Contraceptives Dr. Sravan Dr. Dudhe
31/07/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Drugs acting on uterus Dr. Pravin Dr. Mankar




PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

Drug Review: Ceftobiprole medocaril | Dr. Ashwini Dr. Gosavi
sodium
01/08/2024 | Thursday Symposium: Recent advances in Dr. Vikram,Dr. Ravi Dr. Pise
Anticancer drugs Dr. Sivasakthi
Dr. Sairam
02/08/2024 Friday SDL: Drug resistance and prevention | Dr. Ritu Dr. Turankar
03/08/2024 | Saturday | Group Discussion: Recent advances Junior Residents Dr. Shamkuwar
in vaccines
05/08/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Kalikar
06/08/2024 Tuesday Seminar: Role of prostaglandin in Dr. Deep Dr. Shamkuwar
therapeutics
Drug Review: Gepirone Dr. Divya D. Dr. Pise
07/08/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Children as research Dr. Saksham Dr. Dudhe
participant in clinical trials
Drug Review: Rozanolixizumab Dr. Ankush Dr. Mankar
08/08/2024 | Thursday | Seminar: Transporters in Dr. Shubham Dr. Gosavi
pharmacokinetics
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Naresh Dr. Dudhe
09/08/2024 Friday SDL: Role of questionnaire in drug Dr. Sravan Dr. Pise
evaluation
12/08/2024 Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Turankar
13/08/2024 | Tuesday | Journal Reporting Dr. Pradipta Dr. Kalikar
Drug Review: Sotaglifiozin Dr. Vikram Dr. Shamkuwar
14/08/2024 | Wednesday | Clinical case Discussion Dr. Ritu Dr. Mahatme
Journal Reporting Dr. Harpreet Dr. Pise
16/08/2024 Friday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Supriya Dr. Dudhe
17/08/2024 | Saturday | Guest Lecture: Antimicrobial Dr.Agrawal Dr.Turankar
stewardship (Microbiology)
19/08/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Mankar
20/08/2024 | Tuesday Drug Review: Deucravacitinib Dr. Pravin Dr. Gosavi
Drug Review: Zuranolone Dr. Ravi Dr. Mankar




Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

21/08/2024 | Wednesday | Protocol writing Dr. Umesh Dr. Turankar
Drug Review: Sotatercept Dr. Sivasakthi Dr. Kalikar
22/08/2024 | Thursday Evaluation methods: Anti Dr. Shivaji Dr. Shamkuwar
Alzheimer’s
Drug Review: Mirilkizumab Dr. Sairam Dr. Mahatme
23/08/2024 Friday SDL: Recombinant DNA Technology Dr. Shubham Dr. Gosavi
26/08/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Pise
27/08/2024 | Tuesday Protocol writing Dr. Laxmikant Dr. Dudhe
Short topic: Management of diabetic | Dr. Harpreet Dr. Mankar
ketoacidosis
28/08/2024 | Wednesday | Protocol writing Dr. Suchi Dr. Gosavi
Short topic: Sodium Channel Dr. Pradipta Dr. Shamkuwar
blockers
29/08/2024 | Thursday Protocol writing Dr. Nikhil K. Dr. Turankar
Short topic: Drug antagonism Dr. Shivaji Dr. Kalikar
30/08/2024 Friday SDL: Phases of clinical trials Dr. Supriya Dr. Mankar
02/09/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Shamkuwar
03/09/2024 | Tuesday Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Ritu Dr. Mahatme
Inflammatory bowel disease
Drug Review: Bexagliflozin Dr. Shubham Dr. Pise
04/09/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of shock | Dr. Naresh Dr. Dudhe
Drug Review: Resmetiron Dr. Purvastha Dr. Mankar
05/09/2024 | Thursday Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Ashwini Dr. Gosavi
pregnancy induced hypertension
Drug Review: Cefepime- Dr. Deep Dr. Turankar
enmetazobactum
06/09/2024 | Friday SDL: Pleotropic effects of statins Dr.Ankush Dr. Shamkuwar
SDL: Neuroleptanalgesia Dr. Pravin Dr. Katole




Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

09/09/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Turankar
10/09/2024 | Tuesday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Vikram Dr. Kalikar
Drug Review: Daridorexant Dr. Sravan Dr. Shamkuwar
11/09/2024 | Wednesday | Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Shivaji Dr. Mahatme
Parkinson disease
Drug Review: Lenacapavir Dr. Saksham Dr. Pise
12/09/2024 | Thursday Evaluation Methods: Anti-cancer Dr. Pradipta Dr. Dudhe
Drug Review: Tezepelumab Dr. Supriya Dr. Mankar
13/09/2024 Friday SDL: Management of Benign Dr. Naresh Dr. Dudhe
prostatic hyperplasia
17/09/2024 | Tuesday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Shubham Dr. Gosavi
Short topic: Drugs used in Dr. Ankush Dr. Pise
pulmonary arterial hypertension
18/09/2024 | Wednesday | Clinical case Discussion Dr. Sairam Dr. Mankar
Short topic: Importance of conflict of | Dr. Ashwini Dr. Turankar
interest
19/09/2024 | Thursday Evaluation Methods: Anti-glaucoma | Dr. Harpreet Dr. Kalikar
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Sivasakthi Dr. Shamkuwar
20/09/2024 | Friday SDL: Drugs used in management of Dr. Divya D. Dr. Pandit
Inflammatory Bowel Syndrome
Short topic: myeloid growth factors Dr. Naresh Dr. Pise
21/09/2024 | Saturday Group discussion: Neutraceuticals Junior Residents Dr. Dudhe
23/09/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Mankar
24/09/2024 | Tuesday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Purvastha Dr. Gosavi
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Pravin Dr. Kalikar
25/09/2024 | Wednesday | Symposium: Role of Al in drug Dr.Saksham,Dr.Supriya | Dr. Turankar

development

Dr. Sravan
Dr. Shubham




Department of pharmacology, GMC Nagpur

PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

26/09/2024 | Thursday Symposium: Bioassay Dr.Nikhil M Dr. Kalikar
Dr.Shivaji
Dr.Pradipta
Dr.Harpreet
27/09/2024 | Friday SDL: Drug therapy of non-infective Dr. Deep Dr. Dudhe
conditions of eye
30/09/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Shamkuwar
01/10/2024 | Tuesday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Ashwini Dr. Mahatme
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Divya D Dr. Pise
03/10/2024 | Thursday Clinical case Discussion Dr.Ravi Dr. Dudhe
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Saksham Dr. Mankar
04/10/2024 | Friday Drug review: Tralokinumab Dr. Naresh Dr. Gosavi
07/10/2024 | Monday Practical: Animal Experiment All Residents Dr. Mahatme
08/10/2024 | Tuesday Clinical case Discussion Dr. Ankush Dr. Turankar
Clinical case Discussion Dr. Sravan Dr. Kalikar
09/10/2024 | Wednesday | Clinical case Discussion Dr. Deep Dr. Shamkuwar
Short topic: megakaryocyte growth Dr. Pravin Dr. Mahatme
factors
10/10/2024 | Thursday Seminar: Pharmacotherapy of Dr. Supriya Dr. Pise
insomnia
SDL: Apoptosis Dr. Sivasakthi Dr. Gosavi
11/10/2024 | Friday Symposium: Treatment of diabetes Dr.Purvastha Dr. Dudhe
mellitus in special population and Dr. Ashwini

conditions

Dr. Ritu,Dr. Divya D.




PG activity schedule : From June 2024 to October 2024

PG Activity Timing : 2pm to 3pm
Practical Timing : 10:30am onwards

* (CCD - Post Diagnosis Clinical Case Discussion, SDL — Self Directed Learning)

e All Junior residents must attend practical and lecture classes.

e Remaining thesis presentations of JR3s will be conducted on Mondays and Fridays when
there are no scheduled PG activities.

e Logbook and maintenance of day-to-day activity should be submitted to concerned PG guide
at the end of each term.

e All residents should consult the respective PG guides/ PG teaching in- charge to know the
specific learning objectives for seminars.

e All residents and the moderator are required to attend SDL. It is optional for other faculties.

e Inseminars there should be appropriate weightage given to the recent advances.

e Rotational group leaders for this term will be Dr.Nikhil Mujbaile and Dr.Shivaji Dhande, they
will look into PG activity related affairs and seminar hall arrangements.
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